

TOWN OF LEDYARD

741 Colonel Ledyard Highway Ledyard, CT 06339-1511

Legislation Text

File #: 23-1322, Version: 1

TAX REFUND

Motion/Request:

MOTION to approve a tax refund in the amount of \$9,075.43 exceeding \$2,400.00 in accordance with tax collector departmental procedures.

Marshall Retail Group - Tanger Outlet c/c adjustment - \$9,075.43.

Background:

In accordance with policies established for the Tax Collection Department, refunds to taxpayer exceeding \$2,400 are to be approved by the Town Council.

Finance Director Comment/Recommendation:

(type text here)

Mayor Comment/Recommendation:

(type text here)

Meeting Action Detail:

Town Council Meeting 03/22/2023:

File #: 23-1332 Version: 1

Type: Financial Business Request (FBR)

Title: MOTION to approve a tax refund in the amount of \$9,075.43 exceeding \$2,400.00 in accordance with tax collector departmental procedures.

Marshall Retail Group - Tanger Outlet c/c adjustment - \$9,075.43.

Moved: Ingalls Seconded: Ryan

File #: 23-1322, Version: 1

Action: CONSENT CALENDAR - Approved

Finance Committee Meeting 03/21/2023:

File #: <u>23-1332</u> Version: 1

Type: Financial Business Request (FBR)

Title: MOTION to approve a tax refund in the amount of \$9,075.43 exceeding \$2,400.00 in accordance with tax collector departmental procedures.

Marshall Retail Group - Tanger Outlet c/c adjustment - \$9,075.43.

Moved: Ingalls Seconded: Ryan

Action: Recommend to Approve

Minute Note:

Moved by Councilor Ingalls, seconded by Councilor Ryan

Discussion: Councilor Saums stated in accordance with policies established for the Tax Collection Department, refunds to taxpayer exceeding \$2,400 are to be approved by the Town Council.

The reason for the refund was because after the Marshall Retail Group paid the taxes owed for the year (2018) they went out of business. Therefore, a refund plus the interest accrued was owed to them.

VOTE: 3 - 0 Approved and so declared

Action: Recommend to Approve